

## **Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract**

Purchaser/Contract Specialist:  Dianne West  Expiration Date:  O9/30/20  Requested By:  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County Wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088 same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Aymored The Company Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, To Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature Sign	easury Office		Department:	Service	Purchase/Contract Type:
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):  Armored Courier Service (RFP#1605-078)  P.O./Contract Number: 48000883 Effective Date: 10/01/20  Purchaser/Contract Specialist: Dianne West Expiration Date: 09/30/20  Requested By: D. Scott Heselmeyer, Williamson County Treasurer  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088: same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dunbar Armored . The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, Toward County Main St., Georgetown, Toward County Miliamson County Judge  Signature Signa					Vendor Name:
Armored Courier Service (RFP#1605-078)  P.O./Contract Number: 48000883 Effective Date: 10/01/20  Purchaser/Contract Specialist: Dianne West Expiration Date: 09/30/20  Requested By: D. Scott Heselmeyer, Williamson County Treasurer  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088; same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Armored Tine Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, Toward MCE You Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature			lunt Valley, MD 21031	50 Schilling Road,	Vendor Address:
P.O./Contract Number:  48000883  Effective Date:  Dianne West  Expiration Date:  09/30/20  Requested By:  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County Wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088: same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Armored The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, To Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature Signatur				or Service (summary):	Purpose/Intended Use of Product
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:  Dianne West  Expiration Date:  O9/30/20  Requested By:  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088 same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Aymoyed . The Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, The Service Signature S				5-078)	Armored Courier Service (RFP#160
Requested By:  D. Scott Heselmeyer, Williamson County Treasurer  Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088: same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dunbar Armored Tine Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, Toward Service Supplies and Machine St., Georgetown, Toward Service Supplies and Service Signature Si	0/01/2017	10/01/201	Effective Date:	48000883	P.O./Contract Number:
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.  Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088: same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor DUNDAY AYMOYED. The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, The Seth McElyon Dan A. Gattis  Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature	3/30/2018	09/30/201	Expiration Date	Dianne West	Purchaser/Contract Specialist:
<ul> <li>Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal (Dunbar Armored, Inc. Service Contract #4800088 same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:         <ol> <li>The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.</li> <li>Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".</li> </ol> </li> <li>BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN         <ol> <li>Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX</li> <li>Name Seth McElypy</li> <li>Dan A. Gattis</li> </ol> </li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Williamson County Judge</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Signature</li> </ul>		surer	r, Williamson County Tr	D. Scott Heselmey	Requested By:
same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the following revisions:  1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  By SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor DUNDAY AYMOYED. The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElyo  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature				· ·	
1. The parties agree that the Contract is to be extended for the first year renewal option per October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Armored . The williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, The Serm McElypy Dan A. Gattis  Title Syp Admin & Mktg. Williamson County Judge  Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	000883) for	Service Contract #48000883)	al (Dunbar Armored, Ir	extend this bid/propo	<ul> <li>Williamson County wishes to</li> </ul>
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.  2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  By Signing Below, The Parties Agree to the Terms of Extension Set Out Herein  Vendor Dunbar Armorea. The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, The Seth McErroy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature					
2. Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions is amended to delete each reference to "the effective such section and replace each such reference with "October 1, 2017".  By Signing Below, the Parties Agree to the Terms of Extension Set Out Herein  Vendor Dunbar Armorea. The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, The Superior Marks of Signature Signatur	on period, f	st year renewal option perior	be extended for the	that the Contract is	<ol> <li>The parties agree</li> </ol>
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor DUNDAY AYMOYED, The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElypy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature					
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor DUNDAY AYMOYED, The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElypy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature	ffective date	n reference to "the effective o	s amended to delete ea	<b>Terms and Conditions</b>	2. Section 13 of the
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN  Vendor Dynbar Armored The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElroy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature					
Vendor DVNbar Armored Tnc.  Name Seth McElvoy  Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature  Old 117				cpiace caem seem in the	such section and r
Vendor DVNbar Armored Tnc.  Name Seth McElvoy  Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature  Old 117					such section and r
Vendor DVNbar Armored Tnc.  Name Seth McElroy  Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature  Signature  Old 117					such section and r
Vendor Dynbar Armored The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElroy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature					such section and r
Vendor Dynbar Armored The Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX  Name Seth McElroy  Dan A. Gattis  Williamson County Judge  Signature  Signature  Signature					such section and r
Vendor DVNbar Armored Tnc.  Name Seth McElroy  Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature  Signature  Old 117					such section and r
Name Seth MCEIVOY  Title SVP Admin & MKTg.  Signature Signature Signature Signature					
Title SVP Admin & MKtg.  Signature Signature Signature Signature	town, TX 78626	EREIN	)F EXTENSION SET OUT		
Signature Signature Signature				AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES
Signature Signature Signature		unty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson (	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES Vendor DUNBAR AYMOI
0/1/17	9	unty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson (	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES  Vendor DUNBAR AYMOI  Name SEXM MCELYDY
Date 08- 21-2017		unty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson ( Dan A. Gat Williamson	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES  Vendor D UNDAY AYMOI  Name SCHM MCE IVOY  Title SVP Admin & MKT
Date		ounty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson (Dan A. Gat) Williamson Signature	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES  Vendor D UNDAY AYMOI  Name SCHM MCE IVOY  Title SVP Admin & MKT
		ounty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson (Dan A. Gat) Williamson Signature	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES  Vendor D UNDAY AYMOI  Name SCHM MCE IVOY  Title SVP Admin & MKT
		ounty, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78	Williamson (Dan A. Gat) Williamson Signature	AGREE TO THE TERMS	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES  Vendor DUNDAY AYMOI  Name SEXM MCEIVOY  Title SVP Admin & MKT  Signature DALAME EN